

CA 90/2026
Harsh Vats Vs. Meenu Kumari Vashishta
PS South Rohini

10.07.2026

One of the regular PAs is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Vandana Anand, Ld. Counsel for appellant
 alongwith appellant.
 Sh. Manas Verma, Ld. Counsel for Respondent
 alongwith Respondent.

Matter is listed for consideration.

It is submitted by both the sides that trial court
record may be summoned to hear the arguments.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made, let TCR be called
for the NDOH.

At request, list the matter for arguments on
01.08.2026 at 02:00 PM.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.07.2026