

19 CA / 90/2026 HARSH VATS Vs. MEENU KUMARI
VASHISHTA /0 (South Rohini)

01.08.2026

At 1:25 PM

Present : Ld. Counsel Ms. Vandana Anand for appellant.
None for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has submitted that she has met with an accident while returning to Rohini Court from Karkardooma Court and she further submits that she has been referred to BSA Hospital for further treatment. Copy of medical certificate is placed on record.

Be awaited for 2:00 PM.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.08.2026

At 2:00 PM

Present : Ld. Proxy counsel Ms. Smriti Malik for main counsel Ms. Vandana Anand for appellant.
Ld. Counsels Sh. Manas Verma, Sh. Anuj Aggarwal and Sh. Pradeep Kumar for respondent alongwith respondent.

At request, put up for arguments on **17.08.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.08.2026